

Press release 31/05/2017

CHANGE IN NUMBER OF SHARES AND VOTES IN MUNTERS

As a result of the set-off issue and the new cash share issue carried out by Munters Group AB in connection with the recent initial public offering, the number of shares and votes in the company has increased by 166,799,454 since the first day of trading on Nasdaq Stockholm.

As at 31 May 2017, there are in total 183,597,802 shares and votes in Munters Group AB.

For further information, please contact:

John Peter Leesi, CEO Munters Group Phone: +46 8 626 63 60

John Womack, Investor Relations Phone: +46 706 782499

This information is information that Munters Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 08:00 CET on 31 May 2017.

About Munters

Munters is a global leader in energy efficient air treatment and climate solutions. Using innovative technologies, Munters creates the perfect climate for customers in a wide range of industries, the largest being the food, pharmaceutical and data center sectors. Munters has been defining the future of air treatment since 1955. Today, around 3,500 employees carry out manufacturing and sales in more than 30 countries. Munters reports annual net sales in the region of SEK 6 billion.

For more information, visit www.munters.com.